FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-26-1998



100859074

RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	License [₹]	
Name Zoogen, Inc. Formerly	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 04041996 Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on California	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Perkin-Elmer Corporation,	The	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 761 Main Ave.		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Norwalk	CT 06589	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
71996 SBURNS 00000132 012213 1726534 8481 40.00 CH 8482 50.00 CH	OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sheet comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TŘADEMARK **REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0444**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM P' Expires 06/30/9	TO-1618B
----------------------------	----------

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only		
•	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 638-6014	
Name	Harry G. Thibault, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	PE Applied Biosystems	
,	12 ipplied biolystems	
Address (line 2)	850 Lincoln Centre Drive	
Address (line 3)	Foster City, CA 94404	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Tradomark		
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1726534	
	1798968	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3	
Fee Amoun	t Eas Amount for Properties Listed (37 CEP 3 41):	
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
Deposit A		
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2213	
	Deposit Account Number.	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.	
,,,,,,,,	1 la Ti. 1 Ar	
	G. Thibault, Esq. 10/14/1998	
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

P.02

203 761 2888 TO 84006071 בנובסבים וכו במסש וכו במש

F960408000158

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ZOOGEN, INC.

INTO

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and William B. Sawch, being respectively the Chairman of the Board and Secretary of The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York, do hereby certify as follows:

- The Perkin-Elmer Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York ("Perkin-Elmer"), owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Zoogen, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California ("Zoogen").
- 2. The authorized capital stock of Zoogen consists of 10,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value, of which 1,020,000 shares are issued and outstanding, and 600,000 shares of preferred stock, of which 125,000 Series A Preferred Shares and 255,000 Series B Preferred Shares are issued and cutstanding. All of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Zoogen is owned by Perkin-Elmer.

P.83

-2-

- (a) The Certificate of Incorporation of Perkin-Elmer was filed by the New York Department of State on December 13, 1939.
- (b) The Certificate of Incorporation of Zoogen was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of California on March 30, 1989. Zoogen has not filed an application for authority to do business in the State of New York. .
- The merger is permitted by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California and is in compliance therewith.
- The surviving corporation owns all of the cutstanding shares of capital stock of the corporation to be merged.
- 5. The effective date of the merger shall be April 8, 1996.
- The Plan of Merger was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of Perkin-Elmer on March 21, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been executed this 4th day of April, 1996 and the statements contained



-3-

herein are affirmed as true under penalties of perjury.

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

Bv:

Cony L. White

Chairman of the Board

William B. Sawch

Secretary

26-certmers

F960408000 158

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ZOOGEN, INC. INTO

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 905 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

AFR.

i. Ta

fre

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION 761 MAIN AVENUE NORWALK, CT 06859 STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
HLED APR 08 1996

TAXS.

new york

4

960 40 80 00 164 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0449

203 761 2888 TO 84006071

Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE VISION OF CURPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

162 WASHINGTON AVENU ALBANY, NY 12231

FILING RECEIPT

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

DOUMENT TYPE : MERGER (DOM. BUSINESS)

COUNTY: NEWY

ERVICE COMPANY : CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SERVICE CODE: 07

INSTITUENT NAME: ZODGEN, INC.

DRESS FOR PROCESS

EFFECT DATE

04/08/1996

GISTERED AGENT

FILER FEES 95 00 PAYMENTS 95 00

FILER
FEES 95.00 FAYMENTS 95.00
THE PERKIN-ELMER CURPURATION FILING: 60.00 CASH: 0.00
TAX: 0.00 CHECK: 95.00
CERT: 0.00 BILLED: 0.00

NORWALK, CT 06859 COPIES : 10.00 HANDLING: 25.00

5

1ES : 10.00 PDLING: 25.00

REFUND: 0.00

State of New York Department of State 3.55.

I hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a correct transcript of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

APR -8 1996



alymely L. Treachell

Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 1/95)

** TOTAL PAGE.06 **

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

"Express Mail" Label No.

Date of Deposit: October 14, 1998

EM471566545US

I hereby certify that the application for the above referenced trademark is being deposited with the United States Postal "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments - FEE, Washington, D.C. 20231

Jorge C. Barreno

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments - FEE Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, with the Certificate of Merger between Zoogen, Inc. and The Perkin-Elmer Corporation. The two corporations merged in 1996, with Perkin-Elmer as the surviving entity.

Please charge the \$90.00 fee for the recordation to Deposit Account No. 01-2213. Also charge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to the same deposit account.

Also, please date-stamp and return the enclosed post card to the undersigned to acknowledge receipt of all transmitted materials.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 10/14/1998

HARRY/G. THIBAULT

Senior/Patent/Transactions Attorney

Intellectual Property

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation Applied Biosystems Division

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/16/1998 REEL: 1803 FRAME: 0452